
. Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06235976 

Name of Company 

MSD Cranes and Equipment Limited 

1/We 

Steven Philip Ross lan Willam Kings 

Tenon House Tenon House 

Ferryboat Lane Ferryboat Lane 

Sunderland Sunderland 

Tyne and Wear Tyne and Wear 

SR5 3JN SR5 3JN 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 17 January 2012 

rf 
RSM Tenon Recovery -— o-. were 

Tenon House 
Ferryboat Lane i 
Sunderland 
Tyne and Wear 

SR5 3JN 
*A118108Y* 

A41 Ref 5519842/SPR/IWK/KA/LB 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Signed Date 17 January 2012 

T
U
E
S
D
A
Y
 

24/01/2012 #141 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

MSD Cranes and Equipment Limited 

on the 17 January 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name CHARY STEPHENS 

Signed GEO 

Dated i\7T-O\-2012 



MSD Cranes and Equipment Limited 

Statement Of Affairs ‘as at 17 January 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Book Debts 158,346 00 65,249 00 
Lloyds TSB Commercial Finance Limited (56,523 00) 

8,726 00 8,726 00 
LSG Industrials Limited 258,689 00 194,017 00 

LSG Industrials Limited (250,000 00) 

Deficiency c/d (55,983 00) 

State Securities PLC 777,525 00 583,144 00 
State Securities PLC (650,957 00) 

Deficiency c/d (67,813 00) 

Heritable Asset Finance Limited (1,209 00) 

Deficiency c/d (1,209 00) 

Close Asset Finance Limited 934,000 00 700,500 00 

Close Asset Finance Limited (725,946 00) 

Deficiency c/d (25,446 00) 

Santander PLC 2,400 00 1,800 00 

Santander PLC (1,800 00) 
NIL NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets’ 
Plant,Machinery & Equipment - Darlington 1,760 00 1,110 00 

Plant,Machinery & Equipment - Gateshead 2,450 00 
Non Factored Book Debts 27,545 00 9,207 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 19,043 00 

Signature - Date | 7 -O[ —-2.0127 



MSD Cranes and Equipment Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 17 January 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 19,043 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

RPS - Arrears of Pay & Holiday Pay 32,326 00 

Employee Arrears and Holiday Pay 10,124 00 

42,450 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (23,407 00) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Lloyds TSB Bank PLC 266,414 00 

266,414 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 

Trade Creditors 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE tax/NIC 

Peter Stephens - Director's Loan 

MSD (Darlington) Limited 

RPS - Wages in Lieu of Notice and Claims 

RPS - Redundancy Pay 

Employee Claims 

SME Asset Finance Limited - Lease 

Private & Commercial Finance Group LTD 

Gary Stephens - Director's Loan 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

tssued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

nhs 

(289,821 00) 

NIL 

(289,821 00) 

NIL 
(289,821 00) 

NIL 
(289,821 00) 

150,451 00 
219,608 00 
81,832 00 
159,870 00 

1,318 00 
212,767 00 
31,294 00 
8,951 00 

20,528 00 
26,780 00 
71,563 00 
12,854 00 

997,816 00 

(1,287,637 00) 

(1,287,637 00) 

90,000 CO 
90,000 00 

(1,377,637 00) 

Signature Date 1 7-Ol- 2017 



AeiliL oxeg 
‘joodpeo | 

‘aulysuojdweyyion 
SI9Ua]S2 J 